

Regulation (EU) 2017/1004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 May 2017 on the establishment of a Union framework for the collection, management and use of data in the fisheries sector and support for scientific advice regarding the common fisheries policy and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 199/2008 (recast)

CHAPTER I

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Article 1

Subject matter and scope

1 With a view to contributing to the objectives of the common fisheries policy set out in Article 2 of Regulation (EU) No 1380/2013, this Regulation establishes rules on the collection, management and use of biological, environmental, technical and socioeconomic data in the fisheries sector as provided for in Article 25 of Regulation (EU) No 1380/2013.

2 The data referred to in paragraph 1 shall only be collected if no obligation to collect them exists under Union legal acts other than this Regulation.

3 For data necessary for fisheries management which are collected under other Union legal acts, this Regulation only defines rules for the use and transmission of those data.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2017/1004 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 1(1) word substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(2\)\(c\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 3(3) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(a) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I.2019/739, reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 5(1)(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. [Reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) substituted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#))
- Art. 5(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. [Reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) substituted immediately before IP completion day by [S.I. 2020/1542, reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#))
- Art. 5(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I.2019/739, reg. 16\(6\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 8\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(a) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(ii\)\(cc\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(iii\)\(cc\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(c\)\(v\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(e\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(a) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(e\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(c) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(e\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(i) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(e\)\(v\)](#)
- Art. 5(4)(j) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(e\)\(vi\)](#)
- Art. 5(5)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(f\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 5(5)(a) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 7\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(5)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(6\)\(f\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 6(3)(a) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(8\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(3)(g) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(8\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(5)-(9) inserted by [S.I.2019/739, reg. 16\(8\)\(e\)](#) (as inserted) by [S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 8\(2\)\(b\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 14(2)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(12\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 20(1)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(17\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 20(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(17\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)

– Art. 20(1)(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 16\(17\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)